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FONDS 1042: UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA YORK PRESBYTERY FONDS. - 1957-2009. - 2.06 m of
textual records. - 4 photographs.

Presbyteries in the United Church of Canada are courts of the Church within geographical
boundaries made up of a number of Pastoral Charges. Presbytery membership consists of ordained
ministers of the Charges within the Presbytery, United Church lay persons, and corresponding members. A
grouping of Presbyteries within a larger geographical area make up a Conference, a higher court of the
Church. The functions of the Presbytery include: overseeing Pastoral Charges within its bounds, including
the designation of new Charges; receiving and disposing of petitions and appeals from lower governing
bodies or courts; transmitting the above to higher bodies or courts; licensing lay persons recommended after
examination; overseeing education of students looking forward to ministry and supervision of members of
the Order of Ministry within its bounds.

York Presbytery was established in 1957 within the boundaries of Toronto Conference. It
discontinued in 2009 with the reorganization of Toronto Conference presbyteries. The area once covered
by York Preshytery is now under the administration of Toronto Southwest Presbytery.

Fonds consists of six series: Presbytery minutes, 1957-2009; records relating to
committees/organizations, 1957-2004; subject/correspondence files, 1964-2009; records relating to pastoral
charges, 1959-2009; records relating to personnel, 1988; women's groups records, 1957-2009.

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES. - 1957-2009. - 79 cm of textual records.

Series consists of regular and Executive Presbytery minutes: manuscript, 1957-1971,
printed/typescript 1957-1961, 1967-2009.

Manuscript minutes 1957-1971 are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative: 35 mm.

Acc. No. Box/File  Reel Title Date
84.036C 20s-1 1 Minutes 1957-1960
1-1 - - - (printed) 1957-1961
20s-2 1 --- 1960-1962
20s-3 1 --- 1962-1965
20s-4 1 --- 1965-1967
97.045C 1-1 - - - (printed) 1967-1968
84.036C 30s-2 1,2 --- 1968-1971
97.045C 1-2 - - - (printed) 1969-1970
1-3 --- 1971-1972
1-4 --- 1973-1974
2-1 --- 1974-1977
2-2 --- 1978-1981
97.045C 2-3 - - - (printed) 1981-1984
2-4 --- 1984-1986
3-1 --- 1987-1988
3-2 --- 1988-1989
84.045C 1-1 --- 1989-1990
1-2 - - - (typescript) 1990-1991
2000.039C 1-1 --- 1991-1992
2001.007C TR-1 Minutes (typescript) 1992-1993
2001.065C TR-1 --- 1993-1994
2002.012C TR-1 --- 1994-1995
2003.059C 1-2 --- 1996-1997

2009.084C 1-1 --- 1998-1999
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SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES cont.

Acc. No

2009.084C

2010.134C

SERIES 2: RECORDS RELATING TO COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS. - 1957-2004. - 23 cm of textual

Box/File

1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-10
TR-1

Reel

Title

Minutes (typescript)

- 051C- -

Date

1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009

records.

Series includes Church in Society/World Affairs Committee, 2003; Education and Students

Committee, 1987-1997; Men's Council minutes, 1957-1967; Pastoral Oversight Division minutes and other

records, 1984-1997; Pastoral Relations Committee, 1994-1999; Planning and Development Division
minutes and other records, 1972-2004; Seaton Community Commission, 1993; Task Force on Ministry,

1978.

Men's Council minutes, 1957-1967, are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative; 35

mm.

Pastoral Relations Committee records are restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated

item in the file.

2011.020C
2011.051C
84.036C

2000.113C
2001.057C
2011.051C
2001.057C
97.055C

2011.051C

2009.084C

2000.113C

TR-1
1-1RR
1-3
14
11
11
1-2RR

1-2
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-3

1-11

2-1
2-2

= W

Church in Society/World Affairs minutes
Education and Students Committee records
Men's Council minutes

Pastoral Oversight minutes and other records

Pastoral Relations Committee records

Planning and Development Division minutes
- - - minutes and other records

- - - Brief on the Concerns of the Churches
Affected by the North Pickering Development
Project

- - - Report on Vaughan Planning and
Development Study

- - - Report on Yonge Street Corridor Study
Seaton Community Commission

Task Force on Ministry Report

2003

1987-1997
1957-1964
1965-1967
1983-1988
1983-1997
1994-1997,
1999

1984, 1988
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1972

2001
2001, 2004

1993
1978
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SERIES 3: SUBJECT/CORRESPONDENCE FILES. - 1964-2009. - 14 cm of textual records.

Series consists of subject/correspondence files, predominantly from the Presbytery Secretary,
including general correspondence, 1981-1987; affordable housing, 1988; Camp Big Canoe, 1997-2008;
clusters, 1988, 1894; conference year, 1996-1997; Coordination Director of Ministers, 1967-1974; housing
allowance, 1994-1998; Look at York Presbytery resource guide, 2008-2009; petitions re sexual orientation,
1988; presbytery assessments, 1983; property, 1964-1995; various reports, 1975-1979; Toronto United
Church Council, 1982-1987; York Presbytery study, 1965; and York Preshytery strategic plan, 1991.

Acc. No Box/File  Reel Title Date
2009.065C TR-1 Correspondence 1981, 1986-
1987
2001.007C TR-2 - - - (various) 1987
2000.113C 1-4 Affordable Housing 1988
2001.057C 2-11 Camp Big Canoe 1997-1998
2015.124C 1-2 --- 2000-2008
2011.051C 1-4 Clusters 1988, 1994
2003.059C 1-2 Conference Year (includes index) 1996-1997
2011.051C 1-5 Constitutions 1992, 2000
2009.084C 2-4 Convenating Services 1998
2011.051C 1-6 Coordination Director of Ministers 1967-1974
1-7 Housing Allowance Policy 1994-1998
2009.084C 2-3 Look at York Presbytery resource guide 2008-2009
2000.113C 1-5 Petitions re Sexual Orientation 1988
1-6 Presbytery Assessments 1983
2003.009C TR-1 Property 1964-1995
2000.113C 1-7 Reports (Various) 1975-1979
2009.065C TR-2 Toronto United Church Council 1982
2000.113C 1-8 --- 1983-1987
84.036C 1-2 York Preshytery study (by Project Planning 1965
Association Ltd.)
2011.051C 1-8 York Presbytery Strategic Plan 1991
2015.124C 1-1 York Presbytery - J&H Marsh and McLennon 1998
Ltd

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES. - 1959-2009. - 50 cm of textual records.

Series consists of correspondence, property records, reports, surveys, grant applications, financial
and other records of pastoral charges and local congregations, including Aurora, Ballantrae, Lemonville,
Brown’s Corners, Carrville, Oak Ridges, Unionville, Georgina Island, Headford, Holland Landing, Keswick,
Ravenshoe, Kleinberg, Nobleton, Locust Hill, Maple, Markham, Melville, Mount Albert, New Horizons,
Newmarket, Queensville, Richmond Hill, Sandford, Zephyr, Schomberg, Dunkerron, Stouffville, Sutton,
Thornhill, Uxbridge, Unionville, Victoria Square, Virginia, Woodbridge, Goodwood, Epsom, Utica, King City,
Temperanceville, Teston, York Mills, 1959-2007

File concerning Schomberg — Dunkerron is restricted until 2074; file concerning St. Andrew’s United
Church, Markham is restricted until 2077; file concerning Trinity United Church, Newmarket is restricted until
2065.

2001.057C 1-2 Aurora 1970-1998
2015.124C 1-3 --- 1999
2014.095C 1-1 --- 2003

2001.057C 1-3 Ballantrae — Lemonville P.C. 1961-1987
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SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No

2000.113C
97.055C

2001.057C
2015.124C
2001.057C
2015.124C
97.055C

2001.057C
2003.059C
2014.095C
2015.124C
2003.059C
2014.095C
2015.124C
2001.057C
2015.124C
2001.057C
2015.124C
2014.095C
2001.057C
2015.124C
2003.059C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2015.124C
2003.059C
2014.095C
2015.124C
2003.059C
2001.057C

2003.059C
2001.057C
2015.124C
97.055C

2001.057C
2002.051C
2014.095C

2015.124C
2014.095C
2001.057C
2015.124C
2009.084C

2011.051C
2001.057C

Box/File

1-9
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-5
1-15
1-5

1-6
1-4
1-2
1-5
1-5
1-3
1-6
1-7
1-7
1-8
1-8
1-4
1-9
1-9
1-6
1-10
1-5
1-10
1-7
1-6
1-11
1-8
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-9
1-14
1-13
1-6
1-15
TR-1RR
1-7RR
1-8RR
1-14
1-9
1-16
1-12
2-5

1-9
1-17

Title

Ballantrae — Lemonville Pastoral Charge
Ballantrae United Church property
Brown’s Corners

Carrville — St. Paul’'s (Oak Ridges)
Ecumenical Christian Religious Survey of the
Manhattan Development of Unionville,
Ontario

Georgina Island

Goodwood, Epsom — Utica

Headford

Heritage — York
Holland Landing
Keswick

Keswick — Ravenshoe

King City

Kleinburg

Kleinberg — Nobleton

Lemonville

Locust Hill

Maple — Carrville

Maple

Maple — housing proposal

Markham

Markham — St. Andrew’s United Church
Markham : Unionville : Central
Markham : Unionville Chinese Mission
Markham : Victoria Square

Melville

Melville U.C./ Markham Region Church
amalgamation

Mount Albert

Date

1979
1988
1979-1986
2007
1991-1992
2001-2002
1988

1989-1991
1987

1996-1999
2002-2009
1978-1988
1992-1996
2008

1994-1997
2000-2009
1975-1998
2000-2004
2004

1991-1992
1998-2008
1974-1978
1996-1997
1995-2004
1998-2009
1967-1984
1995-2006
2000-2007
1977-1979
1989-1990
1989-1998
1997-1998
1967-1988
1987-1989
1995-1999
1989-1995
1959-1991
2000-2001
2001-2003
1996-2003
2000

1997-2007
1992-1995
2008

2006-2007

1967-1982
1991
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SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No

2011.051C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2003.059C
2015.124C
2014.095C
2001.057C

2014.095C
2015.124C
2009.065C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2003.059C
2001.057C
2014.095C
97.055C

2009.065C
2009.084C
2003.059C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2015.124C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2003.059C
2014.095C
2003.059C

2001.057C
2014.095C
2011.051C
2001.057C
2001.057C
2014.095C
2003.059C
2001.057C

2014.095C
2003.059C
2001.057C
2009.065C
2014.095C
2003.059C
2014.095C

Box/File

1-10
1-18
1-10
1-10RR
1-18
1-12RR
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-11
1-16
TR-3
1-22
1-13RR
2-1
1-14RR
1-11
2-2RR
1-15
1-7
TR-5
2-6
1-12
2-3
1-16RR
1-17
2-4
1-17
1-13
1-18
1-14
1-15
2-5
1-19
1-11RR
2-6

2-7
1-20
1-16
2-8

2-9
1-21
1-17
2-10
TR-4
1-22
1-1
1-23

Title

Mount Albert

New Horizons
New Hope
Newmarket, Trinity

Newmarket
Oak Ridges
Queensville

Queensville/Sharon Hope

St. Matthew’s (Richmond Hill)

Richmond Hill

Sandford — Zephyr
Schomberg

Schomberg — Dunkerron
Sharon — Hope

South Richmond Hill study
- - - correspondence

St. Paul's

Stouffville

Sutton

Sutton West : Knox
Temperanceville
Temperanceville — Wesley
Teston

Thornhill

Unionville

Uxbridge

Victoria Square

Virginia

Woodbridge

York Chinese United Church Mission

York Mills
York Pines

Date

1999

1988-1992
2005-2007
1988-1989
1997-2001
2000-2005
1989-1997
1966-1979
1988-1999
1997-2009
1998-2000
1981-1982
1986-1999
1988-2003
1995-1996
1996-2009
1981-1987
1998-1999
2005

1981

1980-1981
1991-2003
1963-1987
1993-1995
1996-2003
1999

1989-1998
1997

1972-1987
1991-2000
1978-1988
1979-1988
1991-1999
2001-2006
1978-1988
1993-2000
1991-1996
1996-2006
1983-1984
1991-2000
1998

2002-2009
1969-1980
1985-1991
1982

2004

1966-1986
2005
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SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No Box/File Reel Title Date

Needs Assessment
2009.084C 2-7 Central U.C. [1999]
2-8 Mount Albert P.C. 1999

SERIES 5: RECORDS RELATING TO PERSONNEL. —1988. - 1 cm of textual records.

Series consists of a file concerning clergy, 1988. To protect the privacy of the individual clergy, the
file names are listed in the corresponding accession file.

File is restricted for seventy-five years.
2000.113C See accession file

SERIES 6: WOMEN'S GROUPS RECORDS. - 1957-2009. — 39 cm of textual records.

Series consists of Woman’s Association Minutes 1957-1962, United Church Women minutes,
1962-1974, 1979-2009, annual reports, 1982, 1984, 1988-1991, 1993-2002, 2004-2008 and worship
services, 1977

See also records of United Church Woman’s Association (Fonds 524); United Church of Canada
Woman’s Missionary Society (Fonds 505, Series 24)

2010.150C TR-1 Woman'’s Association minutes 1957-1962
2010.150C TR-2 - - - reports 1957-1962
2010.150C TR-3 - - - joint leadership and rally program 1959
95.043C 11 United Church Women minutes 1962-1974
1-2 --- 1979-1993
2000.039C 1-2 --- 1994-1998
2000.082C TR U.C.W. minutes 1999
2003.059C TR-1 --- 2000
2010.075C TR-1 --- 2001-2009
2000.113C 1-11 U.C.W. annual reports 1982, 1984,
1988
2013.265C TR-1 --- 1985-1987
2009.093C 3-6 --- 1988-1989
1999.027C TR --- 1990,1991
2013.265C TR-2 --- 1992
2003.009C TR --- 1993
1999.027C TR --- 1994
97.020C TR --- 1995-1996
1999.027C TR --- 1997
1999.020C TR --- 1998
2009.093C 3-6 --- 1999
2001.020C TR-2 --- 2000
2009.093C 3-6 --- 2001-2002
2010.075C TR-1 U.C.W. annual reports 2004-2008
2013.265C TR-3 --- 2009
2000.044C TR - - - worship services 1977

2013.265C TR-4 U.C.W. 40t anniversary song book 2002



