

FINDING AID 1042

FONDS 1042 UNITED CHURCH OF CANDA YORK PRESBYTERY FONDS

1984.036C; 1995.043C; 1997.020C/TR; 1997.045C; 1997.055C; 1999.020C/TR; 1999.027C/TR; 2000.039C; 2000.044C/TR; 2000.082C/TR; 2000.113C; 2001.007C/TR; 2001.020C/TR; 2001.057C; 2001.065C/TR; 2002.012C/TR; 2002.051C/TR; 2003.009C/TR; 2003.059C/TR; 2009.065C/TR; 2009.084C; 2009.093C; 2010.075C/TR; 2010.134C/TR; 2010.150C/TR; 2011.020C/TR; 2011.051C; 2013.265C/TR 2014.095C; 2015.124C

FONDS 1042: UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA YORK PRESBYTERY FONDS. - 1957-2009. - 2.06 m of textual records. - 4 photographs.

Presbyteries in the United Church of Canada are courts of the Church within geographical boundaries made up of a number of Pastoral Charges. Presbytery membership consists of ordained ministers of the Charges within the Presbytery, United Church lay persons, and corresponding members. A grouping of Presbyteries within a larger geographical area make up a Conference, a higher court of the Church. The functions of the Presbytery include: overseeing Pastoral Charges within its bounds, including the designation of new Charges; receiving and disposing of petitions and appeals from lower governing bodies or courts; transmitting the above to higher bodies or courts; licensing lay persons recommended after examination; overseeing education of students looking forward to ministry and supervision of members of the Order of Ministry within its bounds.

York Presbytery was established in 1957 within the boundaries of Toronto Conference. It discontinued in 2009 with the reorganization of Toronto Conference presbyteries. The area once covered by York Presbytery is now under the administration of Toronto Southwest Presbytery.

Fonds consists of six series: Presbytery minutes, 1957-2009; records relating to committees/organizations, 1957-2004; subject/correspondence files, 1964-2009; records relating to pastoral charges, 1959-2009; records relating to personnel, 1988; women's groups records, 1957-2009.

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES. - 1957-2009. - 79 cm of textual records.

Series consists of regular and Executive Presbytery minutes: manuscript, 1957-1971, printed/typescript 1957-1961, 1967-2009.

Manuscript minutes 1957-1971 are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative: 35 mm.

Acc. No.	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
84.036C	20s-1 1-1 20s-2 20s-3 20s-4	1 1 1	Minutes (printed)	1957-1960 1957-1961 1960-1962 1962-1965 1965-1967
97.045C	1-1	•	(printed)	1967-1968
84.036C	3os-2	1,2		1968-1971
97.045C	1-2	- ,—	(printed)	1969-1970
	1-3			1971-1972
	1-4			1973-1974
	2-1			1974-1977
	2-2			1978-1981
97.045C	2-3		(printed)	1981-1984
	2-4			1984-1986
	3-1			1987-1988
	3-2			1988-1989
84.045C	1-1			1989-1990
	1-2		(typescript)	1990-1991
2000.039C	1-1			1991-1992
2001.007C	TR-1		Minutes (typescript)	1992-1993
2001.065C	TR-1			1993-1994
2002.012C	TR-1			1994-1995
2003.059C	1-2			1996-1997
2009.084C	1-1			1998-1999

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES cont.

Acc. No	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
2009.084C	1-2		Minutes (typescript)	1999-2000
	1-3			2000-2001
	1-4			2001-2002
	1-5			2002-2003
	1-6			2003-2004
	1-7			2004-2005
	1-8			2005-2006
	1-9			2006-2007
	1-10		- 051C	2007-2008
2010.134C	TR-1			2008-2009

<u>SERIES 2: RECORDS RELATING TO COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS. - 1957-2004. - 23 cm of textual records.</u>

Series includes Church in Society/World Affairs Committee, 2003; Education and Students Committee, 1987-1997; Men's Council minutes, 1957-1967; Pastoral Oversight Division minutes and other records, 1984-1997; Pastoral Relations Committee, 1994-1999; Planning and Development Division minutes and other records, 1972-2004; Seaton Community Commission, 1993; Task Force on Ministry, 1978.

Men's Council minutes, 1957-1967, are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative; 35 mm.

Pastoral Relations Committee records are restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated item in the file.

2011.020C	TR-1		Church in Society/World Affairs minutes	2003
2011.051C	1-1 RR		Education and Students Committee records	1987-1997
84.036C	1-3	3	Men's Council minutes	1957-1964
	1-4	1		1965-1967
2000.113C	1-1		Pastoral Oversight minutes and other records	1983-1988
2001.057C	1-1			1983-1997
2011.051C	1-2 RR		Pastoral Relations Committee records	1994-1997,
				1999
2001.057C	1-2		Planning and Development Division minutes	1984, 1988
97.055C	1-1		minutes and other records	1987-1988
	1-2			1988-1989
	1-3			1989-1990
2011.051C	1-3		Brief on the Concerns of the Churches	1972
			Affected by the North Pickering Development	
			Project	
2009.084C	1-11		Report on Vaughan Planning and	2001
			Development Study	
	2-1		 Report on Yonge Street Corridor Study 	2001, 2004
	2-2		Seaton Community Commission	1993
2000.113C	1-3		Task Force on Ministry Report	1978

SERIES 3: SUBJECT/CORRESPONDENCE FILES. - 1964-2009. - 14 cm of textual records.

Series consists of subject/correspondence files, predominantly from the Presbytery Secretary, including general correspondence, 1981-1987; affordable housing, 1988; Camp Big Canoe, 1997-2008; clusters, 1988, 1894; conference year, 1996-1997; Coordination Director of Ministers, 1967-1974; housing allowance, 1994-1998; Look at York Presbytery resource guide, 2008-2009; petitions re sexual orientation, 1988; presbytery assessments, 1983; property, 1964-1995; various reports, 1975-1979; Toronto United Church Council, 1982-1987; York Presbytery study, 1965; and York Presbytery strategic plan, 1991.

Acc. No	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
2009.065C	TR-1		Correspondence	1981, 1986- 1987
2001.007C	TR-2		(various)	1987
2000.113C	1-4		Affordable Housing	1988
2001.057C	2-11		Camp Big Canoe	1997-1998
2015.124C	1-2			2000-2008
2011.051C	1-4		Clusters	1988, 1994
2003.059C	1-2		Conference Year (includes index)	1996-1997
2011.051C	1-5		Constitutions	1992, 2000
2009.084C	2-4		Convenating Services	1998
2011.051C	1-6		Coordination Director of Ministers	1967-1974
	1-7		Housing Allowance Policy	1994-1998
2009.084C	2-3		Look at York Presbytery resource guide	2008-2009
2000.113C	1-5		Petitions re Sexual Orientation	1988
	1-6		Presbytery Assessments	1983
2003.009C	TR-1		Property	1964-1995
2000.113C	1-7		Reports (Various)	1975-1979
2009.065C	TR-2		Toronto United Church Council	1982
2000.113C	1-8			1983-1987
84.036C	1-2		York Presbytery study (by Project Planning Association Ltd.)	1965
2011.051C	1-8		York Presbytery Strategic Plan	1991
2015.124C	1-1		York Presbytery - J&H Marsh and McLennon Ltd	1998

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES. - 1959-2009. - 50 cm of textual records.

Series consists of correspondence, property records, reports, surveys, grant applications, financial and other records of pastoral charges and local congregations, including Aurora, Ballantrae, Lemonville, Brown's Corners, Carrville, Oak Ridges, Unionville, Georgina Island, Headford, Holland Landing, Keswick, Ravenshoe, Kleinberg, Nobleton, Locust Hill, Maple, Markham, Melville, Mount Albert, New Horizons, Newmarket, Queensville, Richmond Hill, Sandford, Zephyr, Schomberg, Dunkerron, Stouffville, Sutton, Thornhill, Uxbridge, Unionville, Victoria Square, Virginia, Woodbridge, Goodwood, Epsom, Utica, King City, Temperanceville, Teston, York Mills, 1959-2007

File concerning Schomberg – Dunkerron is restricted until 2074; file concerning St. Andrew's United Church, Markham is restricted until 2077; file concerning Trinity United Church, Newmarket is restricted until 2065.

2001.057C	1-2	Aurora	1970-1998
2015.124C	1-3		1999
2014.095C	1-1		2003
2001.057C	1-3	Ballantrae – Lemonville P.C.	1961-1987

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
2000.113C 97.055C	1-9 1-4		Ballantrae – Lemonville Pastoral Charge	1979 1988
2001.057C	1-4		Ballantrae United Church property Brown's Corners	1979-1986
2001.037C 2015.124C	1-4			2007
2001.057C	1-5		Carrville – St. Paul's (Oak Ridges)	1991-1992
2015.124C	1-15			2001-2002
97.055C	1-5		Ecumenical Christian Religious Survey of the Manhattan Development of Unionville, Ontario	1988
2001.057C	1-6		Georgina Island	1989-1991
2003.059C	1-4			1987
2014.095C	1-2			1996-1999
2015.124C	1-5			2002-2009
2003.059C	1-5		Goodwood, Epsom – Utica	1978-1988
2014.095C	1-3			1992-1996
2015.124C	1-6			2008
2001.057C	1-7		Headford	1994-1997
2015.124C 2001.057C	1-7 1-8		Horitago Vark	2000-2009 1975-1998
2001.037C 2015.124C	1-8		Heritage – York	2000-2004
2014.095C	1-4			2004
2001.057C	1-9		Holland Landing	1991-1992
2015.124C	1-9			1998-2008
2003.059C	1-6		Keswick	1974-1978
2001.057C	1-10		Keswick – Ravenshoe	1996-1997
2014.095C	1-5			1995-2004
2015.124C	1-10			1998-2009
2003.059C	1-7		King City	1967-1984
2014.095C	1-6			1995-2006
2015.124C	1-11			2000-2007
2003.059C	1-8		Kleinburg	1977-1979
2001.057C	1-11		Kleinberg – Nobleton	1989-1990
	1-12		Lemonville	1989-1998
2002 0500	1-13 1-9		Locust Hill	1997-1998
2003.059C 2001.057C	1-9		Maple – Carrville Maple	1967-1988 1987-1989
2001.037C 2015.124C	1-14		iviapie	1995-1999
97.055C	1-13		Maple – housing proposal	1989-1995
2001.057C	1-15		Markham	1959-1991
2002.051C	TR-1 RR		Markham – St. Andrew's United Church	2000-2001
2014.095C	1-7 RR			2001-2003
	1-8 RR		Markham : Unionville : Central	1996-2003
2015.124C	1-14		Markham: Unionville Chinese Mission	2000
2014.095C	1-9		Markham : Victoria Square	1997-2007
2001.057C	1-16		Melville	1992-1995
2015.124C	1-12			2008
2009.084C	2-5		Melville U.C./ Markham Region Church amalgamation	2006-2007
2011.051C	1-9		Mount Albert	1967-1982
2001.057C	1-17			1991

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
2011.051C	1-10		Mount Albert	1999
2001.057C	1-18		New Horizons	1988-1992
2014.095C	1-10		New Hope	2005-2007
2003.059C	1-10 RR		Newmarket, Trinity	1988-1989
2015.124C	1-18			1997-2001
2014.095C	1-12 RR			2000-2005
2001.057C	1-19		Newmarket	1989-1997
	1-20		Oak Ridges	1966-1979
	1-21		Queensville	1988-1999
2014.095C	1-11			1997-2009
2015.124C	1-16		Queensville/Sharon Hope	1998-2000
2009.065C	TR-3		St. Matthew's (Richmond Hill)	1981-1982
2001.057C	1-22		Richmond Hill	1986-1999
2014.095C	1-13 RR			1988-2003
2001.057C	2-1		Sandford – Zephyr	1995-1996
2014.095C	1-14 RR			1996-2009
2003.059C	1-11		Schomberg	1981-1987
2001.057C	2-2 RR		Schomberg – Dunkerron	1998-1999
2014.095C	1-15		Sharon – Hope	2005
97.055C	1-7		South Richmond Hill study	1981
2009.065C	TR-5		correspondence	1980-1981
2009.084C	2-6		St. Paul's	1991-2003
2003.059C	1-12		Stouffville	1963-1987
2001.057C	2-3			1993-1995
2014.095C	1-16 RR			1996-2003
2015.124C	1-17			1999
2001.057C	2-4		Sutton	1989-1998
2014.095C	1-17		Sutton West : Knox	1997
2003.059C	1-13		Temperanceville	1972-1987
2014.095C	1-18		Temperanceville – Wesley	1991-2000
2003.059C	1-14		Teston	1978-1988
	1-15		Thornhill	1979-1988
2001.057C	2-5			1991-1999
2014.095C	1-19			2001-2006
2011.051C	1-11 RR		Unionville	1978-1988
2001.057C	2-6			1993-2000
2001.057C	2-7		Uxbridge	1991-1996
2014.095C	1-20			1996-2006
2003.059C	1-16		Victoria Square	1983-1984
2001.057C	2-8			1991-2000
	2-9		Virginia	1998
2014.095C	1-21			2002-2009
2003.059C	1-17		Woodbridge	1969-1980
2001.057C	2-10			1985-1991
2009.065C	TR-4			1982
2014.095C	1-22		York Chinese United Church Mission	2004
2003.059C	1-1		York Mills	1966-1986
2014.095C	1-23		York Pines	2005

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Acc. No	Box/File	Reel	Title	Date
			Needs Assessment	
2009.084C	2-7		Central U.C.	[1999]
	2-8		Mount Albert P.C.	1999

SERIES 5: RECORDS RELATING TO PERSONNEL. - 1988. - 1 cm of textual records.

Series consists of a file concerning clergy, 1988. To protect the privacy of the individual clergy, the file names are listed in the corresponding accession file.

File is restricted for seventy-five years.

2000.113C See accession file

SERIES 6: WOMEN'S GROUPS RECORDS. - 1957-2009. - 39 cm of textual records.

Series consists of Woman's Association Minutes 1957-1962, United Church Women minutes, 1962-1974, 1979-2009, annual reports, 1982, 1984, 1988-1991, 1993-2002, 2004-2008 and worship services, 1977

See also records of United Church Woman's Association (Fonds 524); United Church of Canada Woman's Missionary Society (Fonds 505, Series 24)

2010.150C 2010.150C 2010.150C 95.043C	TR-1 TR-2 TR-3 1-1 1-2	Woman's Association minutes reports joint leadership and rally program United Church Women minutes	1957-1962 1957-1962 1959 1962-1974 1979-1993
2000.039C	1-2		1994-1998
2000.082C	TR	U.C.W. minutes	1999
2003.059C	TR-1		2000
2010.075C	TR-1		2001-2009
2000.113C	1-11	U.C.W. annual reports	1982, 1984,
			1988
2013.265C	TR-1		1985-1987
2009.093C	3-6		1988-1989
1999.027C	TR		1990,1991
2013.265C	TR-2		1992
2003.009C	TR		1993
1999.027C	TR		1994
97.020C	TR		1995-1996
1999.027C	TR		1997
1999.020C	TR		1998
2009.093C	3-6		1999
2001.020C	TR-2		2000
2009.093C	3-6		2001-2002
2010.075C	TR-1	U.C.W. annual reports	2004-2008
2013.265C	TR-3		2009
2000.044C	TR	worship services	1977
2013.265C	TR-4	U.C.W. 40 th anniversary song book	2002